REENOIEERY Opinion Research

We would like to ask you about various things some people
believe in. Please indicate for each one if you believe in it
or not. To start, Ghosts:

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Believe 614 61.4 61.4 61.4
Do not believe 386 38.6 38.6 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
The Devil

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Believe 703 70.3 70.3 70.3
Do not believe 297 29.7 29.7 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
God

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Believe 854 854 854 854
Do not believe 146 14.6 14.6 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Aliens

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Believe 569 56.9 56.9 56.9

Do not believe 431 43.1 43.1 100.0




Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Jesus is God or the Son of God

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Believe 803 80.3 80.3 80.3
Do not believe 197 19.7 19.7 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Witches

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Believe 458 458 458 458
Do not believe 542 54.2 54.2 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Miracles

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Believe 830 83.0 83.0 83.0
Do not believe 170 17.0 17.0 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Reincarnation - that you were once another person

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Believe 477 47.7 47.7 47.7
Do not believe 523 52.3 52.3 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Heaven

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid Believe 847 84.7 84.7 84.7
Do not believe 153 15.3 15.3 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Hell

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid

Believe 724 72.4 72.4 72.4
Do not believe 276 27.6 27.6 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Do you believe the motto “In God We Trust” should remain

on US currency and coins or should it be removed?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid

Remain on US 830 83.0 83.0 83.0
currency

Removed from US 170 17.0 17.0 100.0
currency

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

If there is a God, do you think of God as male or female or

neither?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid

Male 500 50.0 50.0 50.0
Female 141 14 .1 14 .1 64 .1
Something else 275 27.5 27.5 91.6
| do not believe in 84 84 84 100.0
God

Total 1000 100.0 100.0




Do you believe religious freedom is a fundamental human
right in the United States?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Yes 938 93.8 93.8 93.8
No 62 6.2 6.2 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Do you believe healthcare is a fundamental human right in
the United States?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Yes 837 83.7 83.7 83.7
No 163 16.3 16.3 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

How serious a problem do you think prejudice against
Jewish people is in the United States today: a very serious
problem, a somewhat serious problem, a not so serious
problem, or not a problem at all?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid  Very serious 426 42.6 42.6 42.6
problem
Somewhat serious 358 35.8 35.8 78.4
problem
Not so serious 151 15.1 15.1 93.5
problem
Not a problem at all 65 6.5 6.5 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

What about Muslim people in the United States?



Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Very serious 291 29.1 29.1 29.1
problem
Somewhat serious 368 36.8 36.8 65.9
problem
Not so serious 215 21.5 21.5 87.3
problem
Not a problem at all 127 12.7 12.7 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

What about Evangelical Christian people in the United

States?
Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Very serious 173 17.3 17.3 17.3
problem
Somewhat serious 259 25.9 25.9 43.2
problem
Not so serious 328 32.8 32.8 76.0
problem
Not a problem at all 240 24.0 24.0 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Valid

Frequency Percent Percent

What about Catholic people in the United States?

Cumulative
Percent




Valid  Very serious 149 14.9 14.9 14.9
problem
Somewhat serious 192 19.2 19.2 34.1
problem
Not so serious 364 36.4 36.4 70.5
problem
Not a problem at all 295 29.5 29.5 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What about Hindu people in the United States?
Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Very serious 162 16.2 16.2 16.2
problem
Somewhat serious 268 26.8 26.8 43.0
problem
Not so serious 355 35.5 35.5 78.5
problem
Not a problem at all 215 21.5 21.5 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What about atheist people in the United States?
Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Very serious 157 15.7 15.7 15.7

problem



Somewhat serious 225 22.5 22.5 38.2

problem

Not so serious 343 34.3 34.3 72.5
problem

Not a problem at all 275 27.5 27.5 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Which comes closest to your view on abortion: the decision
of whether or not a woman can have an abortion should be
regulated by law, or should be left to the woman and her
doctor?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid  Abortion should be 366 36.6 36.6 36.6
regulated by law

Abortion should be 634 63.4 63.4 100.0
left to woman and

her doctor

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

What is your present religion, if any?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Protestant 363 36.3 36.3 36.3
Roman Catholic 220 22.0 22.0 58.4
Mormon 29 2.9 2.9 61.3
Orthodox 13 1.3 1.3 62.6

Jewish 19 1.9 1.9 64.5



Muslim
Buddhist
Hindu
Atheist
Agnostic

Something else
(please specify)

Nothing in particular

Total

32
16

38

37
33

194

1000

3.2
1.6
0.5
3.8
3.7
3.3

19.4

100.0

3.2
1.6
0.5
3.8
3.7
3.3

19.4

100.0

67.7
69.3
69.8
73.6
77.4
80.6

100.0

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend
religious services in person or online?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid More than once a 104 10.4 10.4 10.4

week

Once a week 195 19.5 19.5 29.9

Once or twice a 116 11.6 11.6 41.6

month

A few times a year 187 18.7 18.7 60.2

Once a year 106 10.6 10.6 70.8

Never 292 29.2 29.2 100.0

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

What is your party registration or affiliation?

Frequency Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid

Not registered to 121 121 121 121
vote

Democrat 336 33.6 33.6 45.8
Republican 328 32.8 32.8 78.6
Independent/other 214 214 214 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid

Joe Biden 386 38.6 38.6 38.6
Donald Trump 346 34.6 34.6 73.2
Someone else 20 2.0 2.0 75.2
Did not vote 248 24.8 24.8 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your

ethnicity?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid

Hispanic or Latino 189 18.9 18.9 18.9
of any race

White or Caucasian 587 58.7 58.7 77.6
Black or African 124 12.4 124 90.0
American

Asian 61 6.1 6.1 96.0



Other or multiple 40 4.0 4.0 100.0
races

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

What is your age range?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid

18-29 years 158 15.8 15.8 15.8
30-49 years 321 32.1 32.1 47.9
50-64 years 299 29.9 29.9 77.8
65 or more years 222 22.2 22.2 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid

High school or less 243 243 243 243
Vocational/technical 107 10.7 10.7 35.0
school

Associate 285 28.5 28.5 63.5
Degree/some

college

College graduate 218 21.8 21.8 85.3
Postgraduate or 147 14.7 14.7 100.0
higher
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Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Can you please tell me your gender?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Male 492 49.2 49.2 49.2
Female 498 49.8 49.8 99.1
Non Binary or other 9 0.9 0.9 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Region
Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Northeast 172 17.2 17.2 17.2
South 385 38.5 38.5 55.6
Midwest 206 20.6 20.6 76.2
West 238 23.8 23.8 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
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